

BID TABULATION #13851 REBID #1

VSC FOR ESSENTIAL SERVICES FOR COMPLIANCE LOAN PROGRAM
 OPENED 6/11/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
ATLANTIC CONTRACTORS MILWAUKEE, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR	\$340.00	/PER SQUARE	\$343.40
	ROOF INSTALLATION	\$3.40	/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$40.00	/PER HOUR	\$190.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$50.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$50.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$50.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$40.00 *	/PER HOUR	\$220.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$60.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$60.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$60.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$40.00 *	/PER HOUR	\$220.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$60.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$60.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$60.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY	\$40.00	/PER HOUR	\$723.85
PAINTING AND STAINING	\$1.65	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT	\$320.00	/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT	\$320.00	/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK	\$7.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR	\$1.20	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT	\$7.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH - REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE	\$9.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING	\$9.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS	\$9.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
NO				

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
DAIRYLAND ENERGY SOLUTIONS BUTLER, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR		/PER SQUARE	\$0.00
	ROOF INSTALLATION		/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	\$541.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$136.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$136.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$169.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$88.00	/PER HOUR	\$471.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$119.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$119.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$145.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
PAINTING AND STAINING		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT		/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT		/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT		/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH - REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS		/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
N/A				

BID TABULATION #13851 REBID #1

VSC FOR ESSENTIAL SERVICES FOR COMPLIANCE LOAN PROGRAM
 OPENED 6/11/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
DRW-LOOK, LLC GREENDALE, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR	\$234.36	/PER SQUARE	\$612.36
	ROOF INSTALLATION	\$378.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$79.00	/PER HOUR	\$476.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$139.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$99.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$159.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$119.00	/PER HOUR	\$589.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$150.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$150.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$170.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$119.00	/PER HOUR	\$589.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$150.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$150.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$170.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY	\$55.00	/PER HOUR	\$759.10
PAINTING AND STAINING	\$2.75	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT	\$85.00	/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT	\$350.00	/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK	\$6.25	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR	\$6.50	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT	\$168.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH – REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE	\$30.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING	\$33.60	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS	\$22.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
N/A				

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
EAST SIDE CONTRACTORS MILWAUKEE, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR	\$400.00	/PER SQUARE	\$750.00
	ROOF INSTALLATION	\$350.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$80.00	/PER HOUR	\$400.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$120.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	\$480.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$120.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$120.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$140.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$80.00	/PER HOUR	\$420.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$140.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY	\$50.00	/PER HOUR	\$1,018.00
PAINTING AND STAINING	\$1.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT	\$350.00	/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT	\$500.00	/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK	\$6.50	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR	\$20.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT	\$5.50	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH – REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE	\$50.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING	\$10.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS	\$25.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
NO				

BID TABULATION #13851 REBID #1

VSC FOR ESSENTIAL SERVICES FOR COMPLIANCE LOAN PROGRAM
 OPENED 6/11/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
IRIAS CONSTRUCTION, LLC MILWAUKEE, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR	\$270.00	/PER SQUARE	\$272.70
	ROOF INSTALLATION	\$2.70	/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	\$425.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$100.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$125.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$92.00 *	/PER HOUR	\$391.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$92.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$92.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$115.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$100.00 *	/PER HOUR	\$425.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$100.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$100.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$125.00 *	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY	\$45.00	/PER HOUR	\$726.50
PAINTING AND STAINING	\$2.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT	\$310.00	/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT	\$300.00	/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK	\$4.50	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR	\$3.50	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT	\$6.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH - REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE	\$22.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING	\$8.50	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS	\$25.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
NO				

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
MIDWESTERN ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC MILWAUKEE, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR	\$250.00	/PER SQUARE	\$630.00
	ROOF INSTALLATION	\$380.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
PAINTING AND STAINING		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT		/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT		/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT		/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH - REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING		/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS		/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
NO				

BID TABULATION #13851 REBID #1

VSC FOR ESSENTIAL SERVICES FOR COMPLIANCE LOAN PROGRAM
 OPENED 6/11/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
WATER TAMER PLUMBING, LLC ELM GROVE, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR		/PER SQUARE	\$0.00
	ROOF INSTALLATION		/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$80.00	/PER HOUR	\$480.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$120.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$120.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$160.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	\$99.00	/PER HOUR	\$604.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM	\$165.00	/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S	\$165.00	/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS	\$175.00	/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY	\$75.00	/PER HOUR	\$526.00
PAINTING AND STAINING	\$15.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT	\$175.00	/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT	\$175.00	/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK	\$4.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR	\$7.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT	\$20.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH – REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE	\$15.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING	\$15.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS	\$25.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
N/A				

		COST PER UNIT	UNIT OF MEASURE	GRAND TOTAL
WEATHERIZATION SERVICES LLC MILWAUKEE, WI	GROUP 1 - ROOFING			
	ROOF REPAIR	\$295.00	/PER SQUARE	\$622.00
	ROOF INSTALLATION	\$327.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT	
	GROUP 2 - HVAC			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 3 - PLUMBING			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 4 - ELECTRICAL			
	MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	\$0.00
	MONDAY - FRIDAY AFTER 5:00 PM		/PER HOUR	
	SATURDAY'S		/PER HOUR	
	SUNDAY'S AND MAJOR HOLIDAYS		/PER HOUR	
	GROUP 5 - GENERAL CONTRACTORS			
	GENERAL CARPENTRY	\$45.00	/PER HOUR	\$754.75
PAINTING AND STAINING	\$1.25	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
WINDOW REPLACEMENT	\$320.00	/EACH		
DOOR REPLACEMENT	\$310.00	/EACH		
CONCRETE WORK	\$6.50	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
TUCK POINTING AND MASONRY REPAIR	\$5.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT	\$8.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
PORCH – REPAIR OR REPLACE STRUCTURE	\$21.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE DECKING	\$8.00	/PER SQUARE FOOT		
REPAIR OR REPLACE RAILINGS	\$30.00	/PER LINEAR FOOT		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
NO				

BID TABULATION #13851 REBID #1

VSC FOR ESSENTIAL SERVICES FOR COMPLIANCE LOAN PROGRAM
OPENED 6/11/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 5

NON COMPLIANT BIDS RECEIVED FROM:

ATLANTIC CONTRACTORS - GROUP 3 AND 4
IRIAS CONSTRUCTION, LLC - GROUP 3 AND 4

NON RESPONSIVE BID RECEIVED FROM: DWIGHT'S SUPERIOR HOME IMPROVEMENT

IT IS THE INTENT OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE TO AWARD MULTIPLE CONTRACTS AS FOLLOWS TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BID COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.

ROOFING CONTRACTORS: FOUR (4) AWARDS
HVAC CONTRACTORS: TWO (2) AWARDS
PLUMBING CONTRACTORS: TWO (2) AWARDS
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS: TWO (2) AWARDS
GENERAL CONTRACTORS: FOUR (4) AWARDS

BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD IN A GROUP.

THE LOW BIDDER FOR EACH ESSENTIAL SERVICE GROUP SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GRAND TOTAL OF EACH SERVICE QUOTED

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.